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’? KANSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1033148 Form o ACO-4
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN Merch 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 # CO120905
PRODUCTION (k.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33699 API No.BS - 15-051-24600-00-00

Name: T-N-T Engineering, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 201 E2 SW SWNW gec 31 Twp.11__s. R.20 [JEast ¥Jwest
Address 2: 2,970 Feetfrom [_| North/ §/] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA FALLS _ state:TX Zip: 76308 .2101_ _ 4,800 Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Hal Gill County: __Ellis

Phone: (940 ) 691 _91 57 Lease Name: HUCK A well #: 12

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Arbuckle: 3866' (-1583) - TD 3968' (-1685) (Perfs): 3870‘3892, 3882-3885
Formaton: LKC: 3561"' (-1278) - 3773' (-1490)  (perrs): _3562-3762

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Arbuckle: 3866 (-1583) - TD 3968'(-1685)  orp: 2 mcrp: O awep: 300
Formation: LKC: 3561' (-1278) - 3773' (-1490) sor0:® w9 swen 40
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD:—___ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: ____  MCFPD: _BwPD:
Formation: BOPD: ___ MCFPD:_________ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: []Yes []No \
[] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. o Q

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

D 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.
I

[ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[} Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: _12/22/2009

Approved By: R|Ck Hestermann Date: 12/23/2009

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss:
Mary Karst

being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he/she is Advertisig Manager
of THE HAYS DAILY NEWS, a daily
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Ellis
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published daily, except

Saturday, is published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and
uninterrupted in said county and state for a
period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted
at the post office of Hays in said county as
second class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy therof
and was published in the regular and entire issue
of said newspaper for 1 consecutive day,
the first publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the 25th day of November, 2009,
with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

20

. 20 . 20

20__

- 20 .
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7’/(2,,

> e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of November, 2009.

)

Notary Public
My Appointment expires 5-28-13
Printer’s Fee........ccoeveccnerennnne $59.75
Additional copies...........ceeeeeeemnenene 5
Total Fee.......oorcvmreenenrereiriiinne $59.75

L%
Al
=

(Published in The Hays Daily News

November 25, 2009)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION

RE: T-N-T Englneering, Inc. -
Application for Commingling
of Production in the Huck ‘A
#12, located in Elils County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oit & Gas Producars,
Unleased Mineral Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all

-persons whomsver concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby

notified that T-N-T Engineering,

Inc. has filed an application for

commingling of production from

tha Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas

City formations at the Huck ‘A" #12,

located in the E/2 SW SW NwW

Sectlon 31, Township 11 South,
Ranga 20 West {(2870' from South
section line and 4800' from East
section line), Ellis County, Kansas,
with an esfimated commingled
production of 7 BOPD, 0 MCFPD,
340 BWPD.

Any persons who object to or
prolest this application shall be
required to file their objections
or prolest with the Consarvation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
within fiteen (15) days fram the
date of thls publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant fo
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the
grant of the appiication may cause
waste, violale correlative rights or
pollute the natural rescurces of the
State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned
shall taka notice of the foregoing
and shall govern themselves
accordingly.

T-N-T Enginsering, Inc.

3711 Maplswood, Ste, 201

Wichita Falls, TX 76308
940/691-9157

o1
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Page Five Form U-1

Augusl 2009
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Applicationfor _T-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.; COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
Well Name: HUCK "A" #12 Legal Location: E/2 SW SW NW Sec. 31-T118-R20W, Eliis Co
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day _ 30 of_November .
2009 , a trua and correct copy of the application raferenced above was delfivered or mailed to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach addilional sheets if necessary)
Walter & Karen Cook 39025 A. Rd., Palco KS 67657
Landmark Resources 1616 S. Voss, Ste. 150, Houston TX 77057
Chance Investments, c/o Mike Downing 1503 Lakeview, Ellis KS 67637
Larson Engineering 562 W. State Rd. 4, Olmitz KS 67564
Armbruster Farm Trust, c¢/o David & Mickey Armbruster 17031 400 Ave, Ellis KS 67637
Joyce Huck Trust B, ¢/o Greg Huck 2460 100th Ave., Ellis KS 67637
| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Hayes Daily News , the afficial county publication
of Ellis county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signed this __30 day of November %AA) .
Applicant of 5ulU4Jt'hor‘1'zed /fgent
st Stnal Vvl D Ol S\ 1DsCTibED BND SWOIN téjbefore mg this _30 day of November - , 2009
JAMIE A. WILKINSON

forme A L1l s
I"Z"Z:f:::on Expires: \{%Q%?d//

Pratests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address aof the
protestant and the litle of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and subslantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affecled, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service al the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Canservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the
publication notice of the application.

]
Notary Public, State of Texns ]
My Commission Expires  p
May 24, 2011 )

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

swomn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State

of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County for more

than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail

matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,

Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle'for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

December Ap. 2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

‘RE:T-N-T Englneering, Inc. - Appllcation

And affiant further says that he has personal
lnowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of December, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public- Slate of Kansas

My Appl. Expires 343 -LC

f\.jlll ' LL[L“L" AC{ L J&-’G"L"L/

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $36.00

TEGAL PUBLICATION |

Published In The Wichita Eagle -
_ December'7, 2009 (3003287) . ¢
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION- |
' COMMISSION OF THE * * .
. STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR
_COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

{or Comminaling :of Praduction In the Huck’
<A #12, lacated In Ellis County, Kansas.
TO:All Olf & Gas Producers, .Unleased
Mineral Inferest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomever concerned, .
You, and each of you, are hereby nolifle
{hat T-N-T Engineering, Inc. has flled an
anplication for .commingling of. praduciion |
from- the Arbuclie+and - Lans(ng-Kansas
Clly formalfans at the Huck “A? #12, localed
In the E/2 SW 5W NW Section 31 Townshlp
I 'South, Range 20 Wes! (2970¢ fram Scuth
secilon .line and 4800° trom East secllon
line), Ellis Couniy, Kansas, with  .an
eslimaled .commingled -praductian of 7
'BOFD, 0 MCFPD, 348 BWPD.

Any persons who object lo or protest this
appiication shall be required lo file thelr

* abjeclions or projesl with the Canservation

Division of the State Corporalion
Commission of the Stafe of Kansas wilhin
fiitean (15)° days from the, date of this -
publlcation: These protesis shall be -flled :
pursuant la Commission regulallons -and
rust state specHlc reasans why tha grant of
the applicalion may cause ‘wasle, violate
correlative righls or pallute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas. .

Ail persons [nteresied or concarned shalt
take notlce of he foregoing and shall

govern themselves accordingly.

. T-N-T Englneering, Inc.. " -

2711 Manlewoad, Ste. 200 .. - .
Wichlia Falis, TX.76308'
940/99}:9157, Sl



T 4
Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 23, 2009

Hal Gill

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, Ste 201
Wichita Falls, TX 76308-2101

RE: Approved Commingling CO120905
Huck A 12, Sec. 31-T11S-R20W, Scott County
API No. 15-051-24600-00-00

Dear Mr. Gill:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 30, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Arbuckle 2 0 300 3870-3892
LKC 5 0 40 3562-3762
Total Estimated Current Production 7 0 340

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

> File form ACO-1 and a copy of any logs upon re-completion of the well to
commingle.

Docket Number CO120905 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S, Market. Room 2078, Wichiti, KS 67202-3802
(36) 337-6200 & Fux: (316) 337-6211 @ http: ke ks.gov



